AD704
Rev. E | Page 2 of 16
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Features .............................................................................................. 1
Applications ....................................................................................... 1
General Description ......................................................................... 1
Connection Diagrams ...................................................................... 1
Revision History ............................................................................... 2

(E-20-1)
Dimensions shown in inches and (millimeters)
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1  Temperature Range  Package Description  Package Option
AD704AR-16  −40°C to +85°C  16-Lead SOIC_W RW -16
AD704AR-16-REEL −40°C to +85°C  16-Lead SOIC_W RW -16
AD704ARZ-16  −40°C to +85°C  16-Lead SOIC_W RW -16
AD704ARZ-16-REEL −40°C to +85°C  16-Lead SOIC_W RW -16
AD704JN  0°C to 70°C  14-Lead PDIP N-14
AD704JNZ 0°C to 70°C  14-Lead PDIP N-14
AD704JR-16  0°C to 70°C  16-Lead SOIC_W RW -16
AD704JR-16-REEL  0°C to 70°C  16-Lead SOIC_W RW -16
AD704JRZ-16 0°C to 70°C  16-Lead SOIC_W RW -16
AD704JRZ-16-REEL 0°C to 70°C  16-Lead SOIC_W RW -16
AD704SE/883B  −55°C to +125°C  20-Terminal LCC  E-20-1
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.